## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1126

- Page 1, line 2, after the second semicolon insert "to provide for application;"
- Page 1, line 10, replace "and implement" with "for the implementation of"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "establish" with "consider establishing"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "Take" with "Subject to section 3 of this Act, take"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "Consider" with "Subject to section 3 of this Act, consider"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "Contract" with "Subject to section 3 of this Act, contract"
- Page 2, line 15, remove "- ADDITIONAL FUNDING"
- Page 2, line 16, remove "APPROVAL"
- Page 2, line 16, remove "The commissioner may seek emergency commission and budget section approval"
- Page 2, line 17, replace "for authority to spend any general funds, special funds, or" with "There is appropriated the sum of \$1,000,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, out of"
- Page 2, line 19, after "[Pub. L. 111-152]" insert "to the insurance commissioner for the purpose of planning for implementation of an American health benefit exchange for the state,"
- Page 2, after line 20, insert:

"SECTION 3. APPLICATION. In carrying out the requirements of this Act, the insurance commissioner shall provide regular updates to the legislative management during the 2011-12 interim. In determining, planning, and implementing an American health benefit exchange for the state, the commissioner shall submit proposed legislation to the legislative management for consideration at a special legislative session if the commissioner is required by federal law to take any action by January 1, 2013. For any plan, program, or requirement that must be implemented between January 1, 2013, and January 1, 2014, the commissioner shall submit proposed legislation to the legislative management before October 15, 2012."

Renumber accordingly